
Administrative
Report

H.5., File # 21-2245 Meeting Date: 4/6/2021

To: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

From: MARNI RUHLAND, FINANCE DIRECTOR

TITLE
APPROVE CONTRACTS UNDER $35,000:

1. APPROVE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH GRANICUS LLC FOR CIVICA
WEBSITE HOSTING AND MAINTENANCE FOR AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF $3,279.37
AND EXTEND THE TERM TO DECEMBER 31, 2021.

2. APPROVE AGREEMENT WITH TILLMANN FORENSIC INVESTIGATIONS LLC FOR
LATENT FINGERPRINT IDENTIFICATION SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$16,000 FOR THE TERM APRIL 6, 2021 TO APRIL 5, 2022.

3. APPROVE AMENDED AGREEMENT WITH WALKER PARKING
CONSULTANTS/ENGINEERS, INC. PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ON MARCH 9, 2021, FOR
WATERPROOFING CONSULTING FOR THE REDONDO BEACH TRANSIT CENTER TO
INCLUDE MODIFIED CONTRACT LANGUAGE APPROVED BY THE CITY ATTORNEY’S
OFFICE AND TO INCREASE THE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT FROM $20,000 TO $30,000
FOR THE EXISTING TERM TO DECEMBER 31, 2022.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Approve Contracts Under $35,000

APPROVED BY:
Joe Hoefgen, City Manager

ATTACHMENTS
Contracts and Insurance

Page 1 of 1


